503935357 07/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3982011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS RÖHRL	06/06/2016
MARTIN BÖLD	06/07/2016
JORIS FOKKELMAN	06/07/2016
KARSTEN HOFMANN	06/13/2016
MAEL THEVENET	06/06/2016
CHRISTOPH WEIGAND	06/07/2016
STEPHAN BARTZ	06/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH	
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9	
City:	HANOVER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15107793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip-admin@continental-corporation.com
Correspondent Name: CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Address Line 1: THOMAS-DEHLER-STRASSE 27
Address Line 4: MUNICH, GERMANY 81737

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013P02989WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SILVIA BEHRENS
SIGNATURE:	/Silvia Behrens/
DATE SIGNED: 07/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 039278 FRAME: 0581

503935357

source=2989 assignment#page1.tif
source=2989 assignment#page2.tif
source=2989 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039278 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Thomas Röhrl

residing at:

Lillenweg 23 93092 Barbing GERMANY

Joris Fokkelman

residing at:

Arberstraße 2 93105 Tegernheim GERMANY

Mael Thevenet

residing at:

Karl-Stieler-Str. 50 93051 Regensburg GERMANY

Stephan Bartz

residing at:

Gertrud-von-le-Fort-Str. 17 93051 Regensburg GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Martin Böld

residing at:

Burgfriedenweg 3 93051 Regensburg GERMANY

Karsten Hofmann

residing at:

Bgm.-Eichhammer-Str. 1 a 93186 Pettendorf GERMANY

Christoph Weigand

residing at:

Kurt-Tucholsky-Weg 8 93051 Regensburg GERMANY

Continental Automotive GmbH
a German corporation
organized and existing under the laws of
GERMANY
having its (their) principal place of business
in Hannover; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) METHOD FOR DETECTING A RELATIVE POSITION, METHOD FOR WIRELESSLY CHARGING A VEHICLE, ORIENTATION SIGNAL RECEIVER, AND INDUCTIVE CHARGING DEVICE

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2013P02989WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2014/077460

MR: 4248 / 4749 (06.06.007

> PATENT REEL: 039278 FRAME: 0583

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 07 06 16

Date: 07 06 16

Joris Fekkelman

2013P02989WOUS // PCT/EP2014/077460

Date:	<u>13.06,16</u>	Karsten Hofmann
Date:	ob ob 21/6.	Mael Thevenet
Date:	0706.2016	Christoph Weigand
Date:	66.16	Stephan/Bartz

PATENT REEL: 039278 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 07/28/2016